for work done and materials furnished under contract dated February 2I, 1900, and 
further contract dated November I, 1906, for the construction and operation of the 
Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 31st of May 1907, and 
amounting to the sum of one hundred and thirty-five thousand, four hundred and 
sixty dollars ($135,460 oo) ; and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Chief Engineer, has certified that the said work done 
and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of 
the said contracts; that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of

[...]

We would be very glad to have you place this matter before the Board for ap-
proval. 

Yours truly, 
(Signed) 	E. P. BRYAN, President. 

The following resolution was moved: 
Resolved, That this Board hereby approves the expenditure of an additional sum 

of two hundred and eighty thousand dollars ($280,000), to provide for the final pay-
ment of the work of installing ventilating apparatus, etc., in the Manhattan-Bronx 
Rapid Transit Railroad, which has already been completed between the Brooklyn 
Bridge and the Ninety-sixth street stations, tinder contracts dated February 21, 1900,